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FY 2018 NCDOT Public Transportation Division

Community Transportation Peer Group Summary

Community Transportation Operating and Financial Statistics Report
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Trips, Miles, and Hours By Mode

DR DO-Demand Response Directly Operated 201,2503,871,592360,732

DR PT-Demand Response Purchased 84517,3942,432

MB DO-Fixed Route Directly Operated 10,773169,91045,181

MB PT-Fixed Route Purchased 000

212,8684,058,896408,345TOTAL
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Number of Systems in Peer Group: 14
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2017

Miles: 4,531,876

Hours: 252,387

Total Trips: 508,488

2018

4,058,896

212,868

408,345

% Change

-10%

-16%

-20%

0Reportable Incidents: 1 0%

Reportable Fatalities: 0 0 0%

Reportable Injuries: 0 0 0%

Data Summary (All Modes)

Superior = value at 85th percentile

Median = value at 50th percentile

Acceptable = Median - (Superior - Median)

Low numbers for $ values, high numbers for performance are best

Trips Per Hour: 0.80

Cost Per Trip: $27.19

1.73

$19.40

2.65

$11.61

Subsidy Per Trip: $14.95 $10.19 $5.42

RGP Index: 0.30 1.410.86

SuperiorAcceptable Median

Benchmarking Statistics

SuperiorAcceptable Median

All ModesDemand Response (DR)
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Subsidy per trip is calculated using the total amount of Federal and State administrative and operating funds a transit system received divided by the total 

number of trips. Cost per trip is calculated using the total system expenses divided by the total number of trips. RGP Index (Non-contract trips per non-

urban population) is a measure of transit service offered to the general public as opposed to transit dependent populations. 

Cost Per Trip By Year ( All Modes ) Subsidy Per Trip By Year ( All Modes )

Administrative and Operating Funds Only Administrative and Operating Funds Only
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